
Domat/Ems, 21./22. Mai 2016
2. Qualifikationswettkampf für die 

Schweizer Meisterschaften 2016

Rangliste
Classement
Classifica

RG Chur
Rhythmische GymnastikOrganisator

Juniorinnen P4
Juniors P4
Junior P4

Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

Seil
Corde
Fune

Reif
Cerceau
Cerchio

Ball
Ballon

Palla

Keulen
Massues
Clavette

Verein
Société
Società

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 Fabienne Lüthy 10.750 10.750 10.825 12.200RG Ittigen 44.52503

2 Seraina Dobmann 10.950 11.333 11.300 9.933RG Wetzikon 43.51603

3 Salomé Bondallaz 10.550 11.450 9.950 11.167FSG Lucens 43.11703

4 Jessica Roedel 10.900 10.400 12.300 7.900RG Wetzikon 41.50003

5 Gaia Gnesa 10.100 9.733 10.250 8.817SFG Locarno 38.90003

6 Léa Godat 8.150 7.916 8.700 8.783FSG Lucens 33.54903

7 Annachiara Grossi 7.100 7.467 8.750 9.450SFG Locarno 32.76703

8 Erika Ferrara 8.250 8.150 7.150 9.050SFG Locarno 32.60003

9 Stasa Dadò 7.200 8.416 8.600 8.250SFG Locarno 32.46603

10 Mahine Marendaz 7.225 7.733 6.100 8.750FSG Lucens 29.80803

11 Sophia Kovalenko 6.500 6.166 7.500 8.883GR Neuchâtel 29.04903

11 Gaia Ugazzi 7.100 8.333 7.500 6.116SFG Lugano-Breganzona 29.04903

13 Sarah Stein 7.350 8.133 6.875 6.600RG Chur 28.95803

14 Angelina Pico 6.125 5.083 8.200 7.100Chêne Gymnastique GE 26.50803

15 Tanisha Senn 5.200 7.717 5.700 5.267RG Winterthur-Weinland 23.88403

16 Beatriz Barroso 4.450 3.233 6.500 6.250FSG Aïre-le Lignon GE 20.43303

17 Sabrina Roggensinger 4.325 5.900 4.300 3.933RG Winterthur-Weinland 18.45803

18 Inaya Izzo 5.850 4.283GR Neuchâtel 10.13303
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Juniorinnen P5
Juniors P5
Junior P5

Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

Seil
Corde
Fune

Reif
Cerceau
Cerchio

Ball
Ballon

Palla

Keulen
Massues
Clavette

Verein
Société
Società

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 Julia Wymann 12.550 13.900 14.050 12.850RG Ittigen 53.35001

2 Tina Celio 14.717 14.200 11.750 12.383SFG Biasca 53.05002

3 Naima Marioni 9.983 10.450 10.700 11.016SFG Locarno 42.14902

4 Lou-Ann Guelzec 11.133 8.950 10.400 11.233Gym Biel-Bienne 41.71602

5 Amaïa Fernandez 10.316 9.800 9.550 10.667Chêne Gymnastique GE 40.33301

6 Camille Mariéthoz 10.333 10.750 9.150 10.050SFEP Bex 40.28301

7 Rahel Steinger 10.166 10.950 9.150 9.550RG Langenthal 39.81602

8 Corinne Kälin 9.216 11.200 9.175 9.616RG Chur 39.20701

9 Fiona Weber 9.467 9.850 9.750 10.050RG Winterthur-Weinland 39.11702

10 Lara Pigazzini 9.200 9.950 9.050 10.033SFG Locarno 38.23302

11 Naomi Köder 10.000 8.750 10.025 9.167RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 37.94201

12 Kateryna Piatnyk 8.733 8.300 9.950 9.100GR Neuchâtel 36.08301

13 Patricia Widmer 8.433 7.050 10.300 10.000RG TV Thun 35.78301

14 Julie Cheseaux 9.567 8.650 8.150 8.617SFEP Bex 34.98402

15 Nina Peter 8.383 6.950 10.000 8.967Gym Biel-Bienne 34.30002

16 Michela Strano 7.316 8.750 9.400 8.200SFG Locarno 33.66602

17 Michèle Morinini 9.400 6.900 7.900 7.733SFG Locarno 31.93302

18 Elena Rapin 7.767 7.400 6.800 8.283GR Neuchâtel 30.25001

19 Sina Figi 6.366 8.500 6.700 7.483RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 29.04902

20 Kamilla Infanger 7.866 5.100 6.550 5.916SFG Locarno 25.43202

21 Joline Reumer 4.433 4.475 2.975 3.333RG Rüschlikon 15.21602

Seniorinnen P6
Seniors P6
Senior P6

Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

Reif
Cerceau
Cerchio

Ball
Ballon

Palla

Keulen
Massues
Clavette

Band
Ruban
Nastro

Verein
Société
Società

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 Lidiya Dimitrova 13.716 12.850 10.425 12.217Gym Biel-Bienne 49.20800

2 Rachel Bosque 12.433 12.050 11.200 10.983Chêne Gymnastique GE 46.66600

3 Tania Cardinale 10.266 9.950 11.275 11.417Chêne Gymnastique GE 42.90800

4 Marine Patriarca 9.567 8.450 8.600 8.183FSG Lucens 34.80000

5 Romina Züst 9.016 9.250 9.000 7.233RG Diepoldsau-Schmitter 34.49999

6 Emilie Zaza 7.916 6.800 7.125 6.283SFEP Bex 28.12498

7 Céline Persico 9.017 4.550 7.900 6.366SFG Biasca 27.83399
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Gruppen Juniorinnen G3
Ensembles Juniors G3
Gruppi Junior G3

Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

Keulen
Massues
Clavette

Keulen
Massues
Clavette

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 CEC Vaud 10.550 13.950 24.500
Julie Cheseaux 02  

Léa Godat 03  

Mahine Marendaz 03  

Camille Mariéthoz 01  

Marine Patriarca 00  

2 RLZ Biel und Region 11.800 12.100 23.900
Salomé Bondallaz 03  

Lou-Ann Guelzec 02  

Fabienne Lüthy 03  

Nina Peter 02 

Rahel Steinger 02  

Patricia Widmer 01 

3 SFG Locarno 10.425 9.850 20.275
Stasa Dadò 03 

Erika Ferrara 03  

Gaia Gnesa 03  

Annachiara Grossi 03  

Michèle Morinini 02 

Michela Strano 02  

4 Gym Biel-Bienne 10.800 8.575 19.375
Magdalena Affolter 03  

Yen Nhi Dao 03  

Molly Giminiani 01  

Romane Guelzec 03  

Krishnaveni Panakal 01  

5 RG TV Thun 9.650 8.625 18.275
Melanie Bürgin 02  

Tanja Bürgin 00  

Enea Häusler 02  

Fabiola Siegfried 01  

Natascha Widmer 02  

Gruppen Seniorinnen G4
Ensembles Seniors G4
Gruppi Senior G4

Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

Übung 1
Exercice 1
Esercizio 1

Übung 2
Exercice 2
Esercizio 2

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 RLZ Biel und Region 17.250 13.425 30.675
Rachel Bosque 00  

Jenny Brierley 01  

Tania Cardinale 00  

Lidiya Dimitrova 00  

Julia Wymann 01  

2 SFG Biasca 12.067 10.800 22.867
Aysha Akman 99  

Kira Borromini 99  

Alessia Mauricio 00  

Céline Persico 99  

Michelle Tarussio 99  
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